

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 276 OF 2008

SUKHDEV SINGH

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 15/05/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
(VACATION BENCH)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Anil Kumar Karnwal(AC)(NP)
Jail Petition

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ram Naresh Yadav, Adv.
Ms. Pragati Neekhra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Anil Kumar Karnwal was appointed as amicus curiae by this Court and he is not present at the time of hearing of the appeal. It appears that he might have gone out of Delhi. In such a fact situation, we replace the said amicus curiae by Ms. Asha G. Nair, Adv.

Mr. Ram Naresh Yadav, learned standing Counsel for the State of Rajasthan shall hand over a copy of the entire appeal to Ms. Asha G. Nair, learned counsel during the course of the day.

List the matter on Monday, the 20th May, 2013 at the end of the list.

| (DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)
| Court Master

| (M.S. NEGI)
| Court Master