

ITEM NO.30

COURT NO.2

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 276 OF 2008

SUKHDEV SINGH

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 20/05/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
(VACATION BENCH)

For Appellant(s) Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv. (A.C.)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ram Naresh Yadav, Adv.
Mr. V. Sushant, Adv.
For Ms. Pragati Neekhara, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ms. Asha G. Nair, learned amicus appearing for the appellant, submitted that the matter should be argued once the State files the translated copies of the evidence. Mr. Ram Naresh Yadav, learned counsel appearing for the respondent-State, submits that he will be able to file the translated copies within a period of four weeks.

List this matter in the second week of July, 2013.

Counsel for the respondent is directed to serve translated copies of the evidence upon Ms. Asha G. Nair, before filing the same in the Court.

| (NARENDRA PRASAD)
| COURT MASTER

| | (M.S. NEGI)
| | COURT MASTER

|