

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 276 OF 2008

SUKHDEV SINGH

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 31/10/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Appellant(s) Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair,Adv. (A.C.)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ram Naresh Yadav, Adv.  
for Ms. Pragati Neekhara,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The translated copies of the evidence have been handed over by Mr. Ram Naresh Yadav, learned counsel for the respondent-State to Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, learned Amicus Curiae. She prays for time.

List it after Diwali holidays.

| (S.K. Rakheja)  
| Court Master

| |(Indu Satiya)  
| | Court Master

|